SUTTER COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS OFFICE

970 Klamath Lane Yuba City, CA 95993 (530) 822-2900

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TOPIC: AeroSTEM Academy Charter Renewal Petition; Finding of Facts; And Recommendation

DATE: Wednesday, March 10, 2021

TIME: 5:30 p.m.

WHERE: Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office 970 Klamath Lane, Yuba City, CA 95993

Participation Available Via Teleconference https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81427290948

IPhone one-tap: 1 6699006833,,81427290948# or 12532158782,,81427290948#

Telephone: 1 669 900 6833 or 1 253 215 8782 Webinar ID: 814 2729 0948

A public hearing will be held on the provisions of the charter petition during the Sutter County Board of Education Meeting on March 10, 2020 to allow all interested parties the opportunity to provide input on AeroSTEM Academy's Renewal Petition, including expanding operations to Grade 5, and to afford all interested parties, including the petitioners, an opportunity to respond to the Finding of Facts and staff recommendation regarding the Renewal Petition and Material Revision.

A copy of the Finding of Facts (posted on February 23, 2021) and a copy of the Charter Renewal Petition are available for review during regular business hours at the Sutter County Superintendent of Schools Office, 970 Klamath Lane, Yuba City, CA 95993.

Copies of the Finding of Facts and Charter Renewal Petition are also available online at: <u>https://www.sutter.k12.ca.us/School-Districts-and-Charter-</u><u>Schools/Sutter-County-LEAs-and-Charter-Schools/Aerostem-</u><u>Academy/index.html</u>

> FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATON CONTACT: Sutter County Deputy Superintendent of Schools (530)822-2932